TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/27/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Benfield Holdings Inc.		04/27/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aon Re Global, Inc.
Street Address:	200 East Randolph
Internal Address:	Aon Center - 8th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3171605	REMETRICA
Registration Number:	3293676	PARAGON REINSURANCE ASSET MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3207884	BENFIELD. UNQUESTIONABLY IN YOUR CORNER.
Registration Number:	3170266	BENFIELD CORPORATE RISK
Registration Number:	3200666	BENFIELD
Registration Number:	3096493	COMPMETRICS
Serial Number:	77443118	QUOTEMETRICS
Registration Number:	2868901	
Registration Number:	2812218	PERFORMANCE NOT PROMISES
Registration Number:	2690113	CATALYST
Registration Number:	2354674	CATASTROPHE PERSPECTIVES

TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0001

900136943 REEL: 004010 FRAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: janderfuren@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31098/10111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Anderfuren
Signature:	/ja/
Date:	06/23/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger of Benfield Holdings Inc. 4-27-2009#page1.tif source=Merger of Benfield Holdings Inc. 4-27-2009#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0002

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BENFIELD HOLDINGS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AON RE GLOBAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AON RE GLOBAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT 5:04

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2354456 8100M

090402140

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 7268693

DATE: 04-28-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0003

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:04 PM 04/27/2009 FILED 05:04 PM 04/27/2009 SRV 090402140 - 2354456 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Dela undersigned corporation executed the following Ce	tware General Corporation Law, the rtificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is	Aon Re Global, Inc.
, a	nd the name of the corporation being
merged into this surviving corporation is Benfield He	oldings Inc.
morgod may and a service of the serv	· ·
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been appart and acknowledged by each of the constituent corpo	proved, adopted, certified, executed rations.
Trypp The same of the sumplying comporation is	, Aon Re Global, Inc.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is	a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH : The Certificate of Incorporation of Certificate of Incorporation.	
FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on film	ng date
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at _	
Chicago, JL 60601	the place of business
of the surviving corporation.	
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merg corporation on request, without cost, to any stockh IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation by an authorized officer, the 27th 2009	older of the constituent corporations. oration has caused this certificate to be day of April, A.D.,
By: (Authorized Officer
Name: Jenn	V ifer L. Kraft
Name.	Print or Type
Title: Vice	President

RECORDED: 06/23/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0004